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PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS REGARDING
TOURS

TOUR IN GREAT BRITAIN

(preliminary particulars, subject to alteration.)

Birmingham—Visits to Works—Excursion to Stratford 
and Warwick.

Sheffield—Visits to Works Colliery and Coke Oven 
Plant—Excursion to Baslow, Chatsworth and Haddon 
Hall.

Monday, July 14:

Tuesday, July 15:

Wednesday, July 16: Manchester—Visits to Ship Canal, Cotton Mill and 
Works.

Excursion in Lake District, via Lakeside to Windermere.

Excursions in Lake District via Coniston and Grassmere.

Glasgow—Visits to Shipyards—Excursions to Dunoon, 
Loch Eck, Loch Fyne, Kyles of Bute; Oban, Staffa and 
Iona.

Thursday, July 17: 

Friday, July 18:

Saturday, July 19: 
Sunday, July 20: 
Monday, July 21 : 
Tuesday, July 22:

Wednesday, July 23: Edinburgh—Excursions to Edinburgh Castle and Forth 
Bridge.

Newcastle—Visit to Shipyards, Colliery and Works.Thursday, July 24: 

Friday, July 25: York—Visits to York Minster and other places of 
interest.

Return to London.Saturday, July 26:

SCANDINAVIAN TOUR

(preliminary particulars, subject to alteration)

Tour in Norway

Tuesday, July 15: From Newcastle per S.S. Jupiter at 5 p.m.

Wednesday, July 16: Arrive Bergen in the evening.

Thursday, July 17: Visits to Hydro-Electric Stations at Samnanger (23,000
H.P.) and at Bjolvo (36,000 H.P.) by boat.

Friday, July 18: Visit to Hydro-Electric Station at Tyssedal (140,000
H.P.) Excursion to Skjaeggerdal waterfall and Haukelid 
Mountains, and then to Dalen.
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